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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 1-0 0-0 3:33 10116
09/11/2021 at Arizona W 38-14 2-0 0-0 3:18 39097
09/18/2021 Utah Wot3 33-31 3-0 0-0 3:54 11091
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 4-0 0-0 3:03 7619

* 10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 5-0 1-0 3:05 8387
* 10/15/2021 at San Jose St. Wot2 19-13 6-0 2-0 3:53 17177
* 10/23/2021 at Air Force W 20-14 7-0 3-0 3:07 23887
* 10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 7-1 3-1 3:37 11034
* 11/06/2021 at Hawaii W 17-10 8-1 4-1 3:06 6239
* 11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 9-1 5-1 3:18 11821
* 11/19/2021 at UNLV W 28-20 10-1 6-1 3:12 16713
* 11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 11-1 7-1 3:27 11886

12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 11-2 7-1 3:25 13445
12/21/2021 vs UTSA W 38-24 12-2 7-1 3:32 15801

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
New Mexico St. 28-10 17 / 21 12 / 4 4 / 16 1 / 1 42-263 / 26-46 6-19-1 / 34-57-3 76 / 326 61-339 / 83-372 38 / 22 2 / 3
Arizona 38-14 21 / 10 14 / 2 5 / 4 2 / 4 55-271 / 20-51 10-15-0 / 18-36-1 183 / 179 70-454 / 56-230 69 / 4 0 / 1
Utah 33-31 13 / 21 8 / 3 3 / 15 2 / 3 45-204 / 31-70 10-19-0 / 33-58-1 44 / 257 64-248 / 89-327 213 / 157 1 / 1
Towson 48-21 24 / 12 13 / 2 8 / 8 3 / 2 47-281 / 20-15 17-26-1 / 19-36-1 169 / 213 73-450 / 56-228 56 / 120 1 / 2
New Mexico 31-7 19 / 12 8 / 6 5 / 4 6 / 2 43-203 / 34-66 12-25-0 / 13-27-1 133 / 127 68-336 / 61-193 67 / 108 1 / 2
San Jose St. 19-13 17 / 18 5 / 8 9 / 8 3 / 2 37-62 / 42-117 15-30-0 / 16-35-1 170 / 228 67-232 / 77-345 73 / 0 1 / 1
Air Force 20-14 11 / 15 7 / 10 3 / 3 1 / 2 39-157 / 48-192 11-13-0 / 5-15-1 72 / 67 52-229 / 63-259 73 / 20 0 / 2
Fresno St. 20-30 23 / 24 9 / 10 12 / 11 2 / 3 33-165 / 34-179 17-38-2 / 25-43-0 247 / 306 71-412 / 77-485 176 / 45 3 / 1
Hawaii 17-10 15 / 16 7 / 5 7 / 8 1 / 3 43-128 / 30-85 12-16-0 / 19-35-1 99 / 175 59-227 / 65-260 89 / 0 1 / 2
Nevada 23-21 20 / 19 10 / 1 8 / 17 2 / 1 39-186 / 15-8 21-34-0 / 34-48-0 176 / 350 73-362 / 63-358 110 / 79 0 / 0
UNLV 28-20 15 / 14 5 / 1 9 / 12 1 / 1 32-98 / 26-22 18-25-1 / 21-34-2 192 / 372 57-290 / 60-394 60 / 0 1 / 2
Boise St. 27-16 20 / 20 7 / 7 13 / 13 0 / 0 38-118 / 35-91 20-36-0 / 22-42-3 290 / 228 74-408 / 77-319 69 / 0 0 / 3
Utah St. 13-46 17 / 23 6 / 6 9 / 13 2 / 4 39-148 / 28-65 16-29-0 / 29-43-1 167 / 318 68-315 / 71-383 152 / 42 2 / 1
UTSA 38-24 31 / 21 10 / 6 17 / 9 4 / 6 40-156 / 24-117 24-36-0 / 22-38-1 333 / 271 76-489 / 62-388 96 / 12 0 / 1
Totals 383-277 263 / 246 121 / 71 112 / 141 30 / 34 572-2440 / 413-1124 209-361-5 / 310-547-17 2351 / 3417 933-4791 / 960-4541 1341 / 609 13 / 22
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Team Statistics
SDSU OPP

Scoring 383 277
Points per game 27.4 19.8
Points Off Turnovers 74 54

First Downs 263 246
Rushing 121 71
Passing 112 141
Penalty 30 34

Rushing Yardage 2440 1124
Yards gained rushing 2771 1525
Yards lost rushing 331 401
Rushing attempts 572 413
Average per rush 4.3 2.7
Average per game 174.3 80.3
TDs Rushing 26 7

Passing Yardage 2351 3417
Comp-Att-Int 209-361-5 310-547-17
Average per pass 6.5 6.2
Average per catch 11.2 11.0
Average per game 167.9 244.1
TDs Passing 16 25

Total offense 4791 4541
Total plays 933 960
Average per play 5.1 4.7
Average per game 342.2 324.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 39-890 11-299
Punt returns: #-Yards 27-231 22-251
Int returns: #-Yards 17-178 5-44
Kick return average 22.8 27.2
Punt return average 8.6 11.4
Int return average 10.5 8.8
Fumbles-Lost 18-8 19-5
Penalties-Yards 103-961 92-819

Average per game 68.6 58.5
Punts-Yards 82-4180 93-3806

Average per punt 51.0 40.9
Net punt average 43.5 37.2

Kickoffs-Yards 76-4804 60-3500
Average per kick 63.2 58.3
Net kick average 38.7 36.2

Time of possession / game 32:05 27:55
3rd-down conversion 62/193 70/220

3rd-down pct 32% 32%
4rd-down conversion 13/22 12/24
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SDSU OPP
4rd-down pct 59% 50%

Sacks by-Yards 41-258 24-169
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 47 34
Field goals - attempts 18-28 13-18
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (43-49) 88% (34-39) 87%
Red-zone touchdowns (32-49) 65% (25-39) 64%
PAT-attempts (46-47) 98% (31-35) 89%
Attendance 85399 103113

Games / Avg per game 8/10675 5/20623
Neutral site games - 1/15801

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
San Diego St. 72 115 120 54 22 383
Opponents 62 70 59 72 14 277
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Greg Bell 14 245 1159 68 1091 4.5 9 55 77.9
Chance Bell 13 72 359 18 341 4.7 4 61 26.2
Kaegun Williams 14 59 283 15 268 4.5 2 25 19.1
Lucas Johnson 13 53 281 108 173 3.3 1 54 13.3
Jordon Brookshire 6 48 228 70 158 3.3 5 22 26.3
Jordan Byrd 14 37 259 13 246 6.6 3 55 17.6
Jaylon Armstead 8 24 81 6 75 3.1 0 8 9.4
Will Haskell 3 6 31 0 31 5.2 1 8 10.3
Jalen Mayden 1 4 47 11 36 9.0 0 33 36.0
BJ Busbee 13 4 11 0 11 2.8 0 4 0.8
Jesse Matthews 14 3 7 2 5 1.7 0 6 0.4
Lucky Avinger 5 3 6 3 3 1.0 0 5 0.6
Garret Fountain 14 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Daniel Bellinger 13 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Jack Browning 13 1 13 0 13 13.0 1 13 1.0
Team 14 11 0 17 -17 -1.5 0 0 -1.2

Total 14 572 2771 331 2440 4.3 26 61 174.3
Opponents 14 413 1525 401 1124 2.7 7 59 80.3

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Lucas Johnson 13 129.7 138-223-4 61.9 1424 12 39 109.5
Jordon Brookshire 6 114.4 62-122-1 50.8 830 3 73 138.3
Will Haskell 3 113.5 4-7-0 57.1 47 0 20 15.7
Jalen Mayden 1 208.3 5-6-0 83.3 50 1 15 50.0
Team 14 0.0 0-3-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 14 124.5 209-361-5 57.9 2351 16 73 167.9
Opponents 14 118.0 310-547-17 56.7 3417 25 80 244.1

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jesse Matthews 14 57 642 11.3 9 32 45.9
Elijah Kothe 14 31 418 13.5 1 39 29.9
Daniel Bellinger 13 31 357 11.5 2 73 27.5
BJ Busbee 13 23 287 12.5 0 36 22.1
Tyrell Shavers 13 18 213 11.8 2 24 16.4
Jordan Byrd 14 13 76 5.8 0 20 5.4
Kaegun Williams 14 7 44 6.3 0 13 3.1
Ethan Dedeaux 14 5 63 12.6 1 40 4.5
Brionne Penny 5 5 61 12.2 0 20 12.2
Isaiah Richardson 10 4 52 13.0 0 24 5.2
Greg Bell 14 4 5 1.3 0 7 0.4
Mekhi Shaw 12 4 42 10.5 0 15 3.5
Kobe Smith 6 3 53 17.7 0 25 8.8
TJ Sullivan 6 1 17 17.0 0 17 2.8
Chance Bell 13 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Darius De Los Reyes 6 1 15 15.0 0 15 2.5
Jay Rudolph 13 1 2 2.0 1 2 0.2

Total 14 209 2351 11.2 16 73 167.9
Opponents 14 310 3417 11.0 25 80 244.1

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jordan Byrd 27 193 7.1 0 19

Total 27 231 8.6 2 27
Opponents 22 251 11.4 1 80

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Patrick McMorris 4 61 15.3 0 25
Trenton Thompson 3 1 0.3 0 1
Tayler Hawkins 2 34 17.0 0 34
Andrew Aleki 2 43 21.5 2 26
Dallas Branch 2 24 12.0 0 27
Seyddrick Lakalaka 1 14 14.0 0 14
Michael Shawcroft 1 3 3.0 0 3
Noah Avinger 1 -2 -2.0 0 0
CJ Baskerville 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 17 178 10.5 2 34
Opponents 5 44 8.8 0 36

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jordan Byrd 22 601 27.3 1 100
Kaegun Williams 11 241 21.9 0 52
Elijah Kothe 2 20 10.0 0 13
Sefo Mailangi 2 17 8.5 0 9
Connor McBride 1 2 2.0 0 2
Brady Anderson 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 39 890 22.8 1 100
Opponents 11 299 27.2 0 73

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

CJ Baskerville 1 13 13.0 0 13

Total 1 42 42.0 0 15
Opponents 0 15 0.0 1 15
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Matt Araiza - 18-28 45-45 - - - - - 99
Greg Bell 9 - - - - - - - 54
Jesse Matthews 9 - - - - 1 - - 54
Jordon Brookshire 5 - - - - - - - 30
Jordan Byrd 4 - - - - - - - 24
Chance Bell 4 - - - - - - - 24
Tyrell Shavers 3 - - - - - - - 18
Kaegun Williams 2 - - - - - - - 12
Andrew Aleki 2 - - - - - - - 12
Daniel Bellinger 2 - - - - - - - 12
Lucas Johnson 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Ethan Dedeaux 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trenton Thompson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Elijah Kothe 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jay Rudolph 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jack Browning 1 - - - - - - - 6
Will Haskell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 47 18-28 45-45 0 1 1 0 0 383
Opponents 34 13-18 30-33 0 1 1 0 1 277

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Matt Araiza 18-28 64.3 0-0 3-3 9-10 3-6 3-9 53 0
Opponents 13-18 72.2 0-0 6-6 2-3 5-7 0-2 49 0

FG Sequence
Team Name San Diego St. Opponents
Utah (51)
Towson (48),(36)
Boise St. 48,(31)
Hawaii 53,(39) (22)
Air Force (22)
Utah St. 54,(23),(36) 46,51,(20)
UTSA (33) (41)
New Mexico St. (31)
UNLV (21)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Lucas Johnson 13 276 173 1424 1597 122.8
Greg Bell 14 245 1091 0 1091 77.9
Jordon Brookshire 6 170 158 830 988 164.7
Chance Bell 13 72 341 0 341 26.2
Kaegun Williams 14 59 268 0 268 19.1
Jordan Byrd 14 37 246 0 246 17.6
Jalen Mayden 1 10 36 50 86 86.0
Will Haskell 3 13 31 47 78 26.0
Jaylon Armstead 8 24 75 0 75 9.4
Jack Browning 13 1 13 0 13 1.0
BJ Busbee 13 4 11 0 11 0.8
Jesse Matthews 14 3 5 0 5 0.4
Garret Fountain 14 1 4 0 4 0.3
Lucky Avinger 5 3 3 0 3 0.6
Daniel Bellinger 13 1 2 0 2 0.2
Team 14 0 -17 0 -17 -1.2
Total 14 933 2440 2351 4791 342.2
Opponents 14 960 1124 3417 4541 324.4

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Matt Araiza 79 4044 51.2 86 15 17 37 39 0
Team 3 136 45.3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total 82 4180 51.0 86 15 17 37 39 3
Opponents 93 3806 40.9 71 5 33 17 18 3

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Matt Araiza 75 4742 63.2 62 0
Jack Browning 1 62 62.0 0 0
Total 76 4804 63.2 62 0 11 38.7 26
Opponents 60 3500 58.3 16 2 35 36.2 28
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jordan Byrd 14 246 76 193 601 0 1116 79.7
Greg Bell 14 1091 5 0 0 0 1096 78.3
Jesse Matthews 14 5 642 0 0 0 647 46.2
Kaegun Williams 14 268 44 0 241 0 553 39.5
Elijah Kothe 14 0 418 0 20 0 438 31.3
Daniel Bellinger 13 2 357 0 0 0 359 27.6
Chance Bell 13 341 4 0 0 0 345 26.5
BJ Busbee 13 11 287 0 0 0 298 22.9
Tyrell Shavers 13 0 213 27 0 0 240 18.5
Lucas Johnson 13 173 0 0 0 0 173 13.3
Jordon Brookshire 6 158 0 0 0 0 158 26.3
Jaylon Armstead 8 75 0 0 0 0 75 9.4
Ethan Dedeaux 14 0 63 0 0 0 63 4.5
Patrick McMorris 14 0 0 0 0 61 61 4.4
Brionne Penny 5 0 61 0 0 0 61 12.2
Kobe Smith 6 0 53 0 0 0 53 8.8
Isaiah Richardson 10 0 52 0 0 0 52 5.2
Andrew Aleki 13 0 0 0 0 43 43 3.3
Mekhi Shaw 12 0 42 0 0 0 42 3.5
Jalen Mayden 1 36 0 0 0 0 36 36.0
Tayler Hawkins 13 0 0 0 0 34 34 2.6
Will Haskell 3 31 0 0 0 0 31 10.3
Dallas Branch 9 0 0 0 0 24 24 2.7
TJ Sullivan 6 0 17 0 0 0 17 2.8
Sefo Mailangi 13 0 0 0 17 0 17 1.3
Darius De Los Reyes 6 0 15 0 0 0 15 2.5
Seyddrick Lakalaka 14 0 0 0 0 14 14 1.0
Jack Browning 13 13 0 0 0 0 13 1.0
Trenton Thompson 14 0 0 11 0 1 12 0.9
Brady Anderson 12 0 0 0 9 0 9 0.8
Garret Fountain 14 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.3
Michael Shawcroft 13 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.2
Lucky Avinger 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
Connor McBride 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.7
Jay Rudolph 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.2
Noah Avinger 12 0 0 0 0 -2 -2 -0.2
Team 14 -17 0 0 0 0 -17 -1.2
Total 14 2440 2351 231 890 178 6090 435.0
Opponents 14 1124 3417 251 299 44 5135 366.8



2021-22 San Diego St. Football
Overall Defense Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 25, 2022

Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
33 Patrick McMorris 14 53 37 90 2-3 . 4-61 9 . 1-15 . . .
99 Cameron Thomas 14 30 41 71 16-70 11.5-63 . . 19 . 1 . .
9 Tayler Hawkins 13 48 14 62 1-2 . 2-34 13 2 . 1 . .
46 Michael Shawcroft 13 33 22 55 4-16 3-16 1-3 1 5 . 2 . .
24 Segun Olubi 14 29 24 53 3.5-20 2-19 . 1 10 . 2 . .
54 Caden McDonald 14 21 28 49 6.5-28 3-22 . 2 7 . . 1 .
66 Jonah Tavai 14 23 24 47 14-65 8.5-57 . . 11 . . . .
6 Andrew Aleki 13 25 19 44 2-4 1-3 2-43 . 7 . . . .
43 Seyddrick Lakalaka 14 21 23 44 4.5-10 . 1-14 . 1 . . . .
18 Trenton Thompson 14 29 15 44 3.5-8 . 3-1 15 2 . 1 . .
27 Cedarious Barfield 10 25 14 39 1.5-3 . . 3 1 . . . .
34 CJ Baskerville 14 23 16 39 1-3 . 1-0 3 . 1-13 . . .
2 Keshawn Banks 14 16 19 35 11-51 5-31 . 2 14 . . . .
10 Noah Tumblin 14 30 2 32 . . . 7 . . . . .
12 Dallas Branch 9 14 6 20 2-4 . 2-24 5 . 1-14 1 . .
39 Garret Fountain 14 14 5 19 6-19 3-16 . 1 1 1-0 . . .
17 Noah Avinger 12 10 5 15 0.5-1 . 1--2 2 . 1-0 . . .
52 Jalil Lecky 14 7 5 12 1.5-12 1.5-12 . . 3 . . . .
91 Kahi Neves 13 6 6 12 1-5 1-5 . . 1 . . . .
55 Sefo Mailangi 13 6 3 9 3.5-21 1.5-14 . . 3 . . . .
19 Kyron White 12 4 4 8 . . . . . . 1 . .
95 Nassir Sims 13 1 5 6 . . . . . . . . .
2 Matt Araiza 14 3 3 6 . . . . . . . . .
44 Vai Kaho 12 3 1 4 1-0 . . . . . . . .
23 Isaiah McElvane 14 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
90 Daniel Okpoko 11 . 3 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
45 Wyatt Draeger 13 1 2 3 . . . . 1 . . . .
50 Ryan Wintermeyer 14 1 1 2 . . . . . . 1 . .
87 Koby Duru 12 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
5 BJ Busbee 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
31 Davaughn Celestine 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
40 Andrew Alves 3 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
83 Mekhi Shaw 12 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
26 Kaegun Williams 14 2 . 2 . . . . . . . 1 .
96 Elijah Kothe 14 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
42 Brady Anderson 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
61 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 14 . 1 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
88 Daniel Bellinger 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Tyrell Shavers 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . 2 .

Totals 14 486 358 844 86-345 41-258 17-178 65 88 6-42 10 4 0
Opponents 14 581 358 939 69-282 24-169 5-44 43 51 9-15 7 2 1
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## Player GP-GS NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
2 Matt Araiza 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2 Keshawn Banks 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
3 Will Haskell 3/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
4 Jordon Brookshire 6/5 START START ... ... START START ... ... ... ... ... XXX START ...
5 BJ Busbee 13/7 XXX START START XXX XXX XXX XXX START ... START START START START XXX
6 Andrew Aleki 13/9 START START XXX ... XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START
7 Lucas Johnson 13/9 XXX XXX START START XXX XXX START START START START START START ... START
9 Tayler Hawkins 13/13 START START START ... START START START START START START START START START START
10 Noah Tumblin 14/8 XXX START START START START START XXX XXX START START XXX XXX XXX START
10 Baylor Horning 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
11 Brionne Penny 5/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
11 Jatavious Magee 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Dallas Branch 9/4 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX START START XXX ... XXX START START XXX
13 Isaiah Richardson 10/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
13 Jack Browning 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
14 Tyrell Shavers 13/4 XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
15 Jordan Byrd 14/2 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
16 Cassius Savage 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Marshall Eucker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Noah Avinger 12/3 START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START ... XXX ...
18 Jalen Mayden 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
18 Trenton Thompson 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
19 Kyron White 12/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
20 Rashad Scott 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
21 Chance Bell 13/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Greg Bell 14/13 START START START START START START XXX START START START START START START START
22 Jaiden Brown 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
23 Isaiah McElvane 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Segun Olubi 14/7 START START START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
26 Kaegun Williams 14/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Joshua Goynes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
27 Cedarious Barfield 10/9 START START START START START START XXX START START START ... ... ... ...
29 Allan Mwata 13/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Cam Davis 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
30 Lucky Avinger 5/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
30 Dominic Oliver 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
31 Davaughn Celestine 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Connor McBride 3/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ...
32 Dezjhon Malone 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
33 Patrick McMorris 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
34 CJ Baskerville 14/4 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START
35 Jelani Whitmore 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
36 New Zealand Williams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 Stephen Britton 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 DJ Bryant 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Jaylon Armstead 8/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX ...
39 Garret Fountain 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
40 Andrew Alves 3/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Miles McCormick 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
41 David Delgado 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ...
41 Phillippe Wesley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Brady Anderson 12/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
42 Gus McGee 2/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
43 Seyddrick Lakalaka 14/5 XXX XXX START START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Vai Kaho 12/1 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Jesse Matthews 14/13 START START START START START START START START XXX START START START START START
45 Wyatt Draeger 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
46 Michael Shawcroft 13/7 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START XXX
47 JP Murphy 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Adonis Brown 3/0 XXX ... ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
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## Player GP-GS NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
49 Cameron Harpole 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Collyn Hopkins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Ryan Wintermeyer 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
51 Zyrus Fiaseu 2/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
52 Jalil Lecky 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
53 Thomas Ennis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
54 Caden McDonald 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
55 Joey Capra 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
55 Sefo Mailangi 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
56 DJ Herman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Darrell Masaniai 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Pa'a Ewaliko 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
59 Jacob Raab 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
60 Sebastian Hernandez 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX ...
61 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
62 Jonathan Harrison 7/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX ...
63 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
64 Chris Martinez 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START ...
65 Chandler Patterson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
66 Jonah Tavai 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
67 Kyle Trombley 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Thomas Mirabella 2/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
69 Dominic Gudino 8/1 ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX START
70 Christian Jones 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
71 Zavier Leonard 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
72 Alama Uluave 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
73 William Dunkle 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
75 Desmond Bessent 13/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
76 Zachary Thomas 13/12 START START START START START START ... XXX START START START START START START
77 Josh Simmons 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
78 Ilaisa Gonebure 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Joey Wright 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
80 TJ Sullivan 6/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ... XXX
81 Ethan Dedeaux 14/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
82 Jay Rudolph 13/5 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX START XXX XXX XXX ... START
83 Mekhi Shaw 12/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX
84 Darius De Los Reyes 6/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
85 Joshua Nicholson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
86 Ronald Gilliam 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Koby Duru 12/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
88 Daniel Bellinger 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START ... START
89 Kyler Albanez 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Daniel Okpoko 11/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
91 Kahi Neves 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
92 Kobe Smith 6/2 START START XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX
93 Dylan Taylor 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
94 Aaron Greene 7/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
95 Nassir Sims 13/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
96 Elijah Kothe 14/9 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START START
96 Taniela Mateialona 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
97 Darrion Daulton 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
98 Avory Iosefa-Hart 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Cameron Thomas 14/14 START START START START START START START START START START START START START START
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as of Jan 25, 2022

San Diego St. Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
09/11/2021 at Arizona W 38-14 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Utah W 33-31 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 6 5 31 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. W 19-13 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/23/2021 at Air Force W 20-14 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 3 3 20 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 at Hawaii W 17-10 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2021 at UNLV W 28-20 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 5 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
12/21/2021 vs UTSA W 38-24 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 of 49 (87.8%) 49 43 256 32 22 10 11 11 2 1 1 0 1

Opponents Inside San Diego St. Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 Arizona W 38-14 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Utah W 33-31 4 2 14 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 3 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10/15/2021 San Jose St. W 19-13 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/23/2021 Air Force W 20-14 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 5 4 24 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 Hawaii W 17-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2021 UNLV W 28-20 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 3 3 16 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 5 5 30 4 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12/21/2021 UTSA W 38-24 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 of 39 (87.2%) 39 34 200 25 6 19 9 10 2 1 0 0 0



2021-22 San Diego St. Football
By Quarter Statistics
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as of Jan 25, 2022

3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 5-14 35.7 3-5 60.0 2-5 40.0 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 at Arizona W 38-14 5-14 35.7 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-5 20.0 2-4 50.0 1-1 100.0
09/18/2021 Utah Wot3 33-31 3-15 20.0 0-4 0.0 0-3 0.0 3-5 60.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 8-15 53.3 1-4 25.0 1-2 50.0 4-5 80.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 3-11 27.3 2-4 50.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. Wot2 19-13 5-16 31.3 0-2 0.0 2-6 33.3 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/23/2021 at Air Force W 20-14 5-13 38.5 0-3 0.0 3-5 60.0 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 6-14 42.9 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0 2-4 50.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0
11/06/2021 at Hawaii W 17-10 6-14 42.9 2-3 66.7 2-5 40.0 0-2 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 3-15 20.0 0-3 0.0 2-5 40.0 0-2 0.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
11/19/2021 at UNLV W 28-20 3-12 25.0 1-2 50.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-5 40.0 0-0 0.0
11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 4-16 25.0 3-6 50.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 1-14 7.1 0-4 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
12/21/2021 vs UTSA W 38-24 5-10 50.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 4-4 100.0 0-0 0.0

San Diego St. 62-193 32.1 14-47 29.8 14-50 28.0 13-41 31.7 19-52 36.5 1-1 100.0
Opponents 70-220 31.8 13-47 27.7 22-64 34.4 14-48 29.2 20-58 34.5 1-1 100.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 at Arizona W 38-14 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/18/2021 Utah Wot3 33-31 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. Wot2 19-13 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/23/2021 at Air Force W 20-14 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/06/2021 at Hawaii W 17-10 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 3-3 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/19/2021 at UNLV W 28-20 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 1-5 20.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
12/21/2021 vs UTSA W 38-24 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

San Diego St. 13-22 59.1 2-4 50.0 5-8 62.5 2-3 66.7 4-7 57.1 0-0 0.0
Opponents 12-24 50.0 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 3-3 100.0 6-14 42.9 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/04/2021 New Mexico St. W 28-10 26:18 03:45 08:37 06:18 07:38 00:00
09/11/2021 at Arizona W 38-14 37:34 07:29 09:54 06:37 13:34 00:00
09/18/2021 Utah Wot3 33-31 29:41 07:50 05:30 06:22 09:59 00:00
09/25/2021 Towson W 48-21 38:10 08:38 09:39 03:23 16:30 00:00
10/09/2021 New Mexico W 31-7 31:01 05:23 11:26 06:00 08:12 00:00
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. Wot2 19-13 27:39 04:23 10:49 06:39 05:48 00:00
10/23/2021 at Air Force W 20-14 31:15 06:13 10:12 06:04 08:46 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
10/30/2021 Fresno St. L 20-30 27:02 05:58 07:00 07:36 06:28 00:00
11/06/2021 at Hawaii W 17-10 34:07 10:54 08:59 05:06 09:08 00:00
11/13/2021 Nevada W 23-21 33:28 06:35 10:05 08:33 08:15 00:00
11/19/2021 at UNLV W 28-20 29:49 03:52 10:53 04:05 10:59 00:00
11/26/2021 Boise St. W 27-16 34:17 09:54 06:42 08:59 08:42 00:00
12/04/2021 Utah St. L 13-46 31:02 08:36 08:28 04:43 09:15 00:00
12/21/2021 vs UTSA W 38-24 37:51 06:12 10:11 09:06 12:22 00:00

San Diego St. Total 449:14 95:42 128:25 89:31 135:36 00:00
Avg. 32:05 06:50 09:10 06:24 09:41 00:00

Opponents Total 390:45 91:58 103:55 96:21 98:31 00:00
Avg. 27:55 06:34 07:25 06:53 07:02 00:00
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as of Jan 25, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 42 263 3 43 6 76 0 25 6-19-1 76 0 25 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 6 339
09/11/2021 at Arizona 55 271 2 55 10 183 2 73 10-15-0 183 2 73 0 0 0 0 4 53 1 27 454
09/18/2021 Utah 45 204 2 54 10 44 1 15 10-19-0 44 1 15 5 168 1 100 3 11 0 7 248
09/25/2021 Towson 47 281 4 61 17 169 1 20 17-26-1 169 1 20 1 16 0 16 3 42 1 16 450
10/09/2021 New Mexico 43 203 4 40 12 133 0 36 12-25-0 133 0 36 2 49 0 33 2 3 0 3 336
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 37 62 0 12 15 170 2 24 15-30-0 170 2 24 3 69 0 26 2 4 0 4 232
10/23/2021 at Air Force 39 157 2 32 11 72 0 20 11-13-0 72 0 20 2 46 0 23 0 0 0 0 229
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 33 165 2 22 17 247 1 39 17-38-2 247 1 39 6 161 0 40 0 0 0 0 412
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 43 128 2 17 12 99 0 11 12-16-0 99 0 11 3 76 0 50 0 0 0 0 227
11/13/2021 Nevada 39 186 1 50 21 176 1 28 21-34-0 176 1 28 3 76 0 31 3 34 0 19 362
11/19/2021 at UNLV 32 98 0 47 18 192 3 37 18-25-1 192 3 37 2 19 0 17 1 10 0 10 290
11/26/2021 Boise St. 38 118 2 18 20 290 1 38 20-36-0 290 1 38 1 14 0 14 3 38 0 18 408
12/04/2021 Utah St. 39 148 0 33 16 167 1 25 16-29-0 167 1 25 8 101 0 27 3 26 0 14 315
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 40 156 2 13 24 333 3 32 24-36-0 333 3 32 3 95 0 52 1 1 0 1 489
San Diego St. 572 2440 26 61 209 2351 16 73 209-361-5 2351 16 73 39 890 1 100 27 231 2 27 4791
Opponents 413 1124 7 59 310 3417 25 80 310-547-17 3417 25 80 11 299 0 73 22 251 1 80 4541

San Diego St. Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

14 4.3 11.2 124.5 22.8 8.6 435.0 342.2

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 47 20 67 5.0-25 5-25 2 0-0 3-29 11 7 0 4-4 0 0 0 14 28
09/11/2021 at Arizona 30 12 42 11.0-34 4-20 0 0-0 1-16 10 1 1 5-5 0 0 0 3 38
09/18/2021 Utah 41 40 81 8.0-32 3-18 0 0-0 1-34 11 8 1 4-4 0 1 0 7 33
09/25/2021 Towson 29 18 47 6.0-24 2-14 0 1-0 1--2 7 3 1 6-6 0 0 0 14 48
10/09/2021 New Mexico 29 38 67 10.0-43 4-35 1 1-14 1-1 3 5 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 35 36 71 2.0-14 2-14 1 1-0 1-0 4 8 0 1-1 0 0 0 6 19
10/23/2021 at Air Force 40 14 54 5.0-7 1-2 2 1-0 1-27 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 6 20
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 39 22 61 4.0-22 2-15 1 1-15 0-0 9 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 38 16 54 6.0-24 4-21 1 1-13 1-0 7 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
11/13/2021 Nevada 36 24 60 6.0-27 4-24 1 0-0 0-0 5 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
11/19/2021 at UNLV 25 34 59 6.0-23 2-15 0 0-0 2-31 0 7 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 28
11/26/2021 Boise St. 33 32 65 8.0-35 4-27 0 0-0 3-17 11 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 27
12/04/2021 Utah St. 34 30 64 6.0-20 2-14 1 0-0 1-25 4 6 1 1-1 0 0 0 3 13
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 30 22 52 3.0-15 2-14 0 0-0 1-0 6 5 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38
San Diego St. 486 358 844 86.0-345 41-258 10 6-42 17-178 88 65 4 45-45 0 1 0 74 383
Opponents 581 358 939 69.0-282 24-169 7 9-15 5-44 51 43 2 30-33 0 1 1 54 277

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 9 511 56.8 77 0 2 0 6 4 0-0 0 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
09/11/2021 at Arizona 7 372 53.1 66 0 3 1 5 3 1-2 32 0 7 455 65.0 7 0
09/18/2021 Utah 9 463 51.4 64 0 0 1 4 3 1-3 51 0 5 324 64.8 4 0
09/25/2021 Towson 3 197 65.7 72 0 1 0 3 2 2-2 48 0 9 581 64.6 6 0
10/09/2021 New Mexico 5 241 48.2 64 0 1 2 2 2 1-1 40 0 6 390 65.0 2 0
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 7 370 52.9 86 0 0 4 5 4 2-3 53 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
10/23/2021 at Air Force 5 274 54.8 81 0 0 3 3 4 2-2 51 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 6 233 38.8 52 0 1 3 1 5 0-1 0 0 4 204 51.0 3 0
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 5 248 49.6 79 0 2 1 1 2 1-2 39 0 4 235 58.8 3 0
11/13/2021 Nevada 5 278 55.6 62 0 3 0 4 0 3-4 48 0 6 390 65.0 4 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

11/19/2021 at UNLV 7 310 44.3 59 1 0 1 2 5 0-0 0 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
11/26/2021 Boise St. 6 285 47.5 61 0 1 0 2 2 2-4 37 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
12/04/2021 Utah St. 5 258 51.6 57 2 1 0 1 0 2-3 36 0 5 275 55.0 3 0
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 3 140 46.7 49 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 33 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
San Diego St. 82 4180 51.0 86 3 15 17 39 37 18-28 53 0 76 4804 63.2 62 0
Opponents 93 3806 40.9 71 3 5 33 18 17 13-18 49 0 60 3500 58.3 16 2



2021-22 San Diego St. Football
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as of Jan 25, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 26 46 0 23 34 326 1 42 34-57-3 326 1 42 0 0 0 0 4 22 0 9 372
09/11/2021 at Arizona 20 51 0 23 18 179 2 54 18-36-1 179 2 54 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 230
09/18/2021 Utah 31 70 0 24 33 257 3 25 33-58-1 257 3 25 1 25 0 25 6 132 1 80 327
09/25/2021 Towson 20 15 0 12 19 213 3 49 19-36-1 213 3 49 3 117 0 73 2 0 0 5 228
10/09/2021 New Mexico 34 66 0 19 13 127 0 28 13-27-1 127 0 28 4 82 0 24 2 11 0 9 193
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 42 117 1 16 16 228 0 39 16-35-1 228 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345
10/23/2021 at Air Force 48 192 1 16 5 67 1 31 5-15-1 67 1 31 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 20 259
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 34 179 2 59 25 306 1 69 25-43-0 306 1 69 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 485
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 30 85 0 11 19 175 1 23 19-35-1 175 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260
11/13/2021 Nevada 15 8 0 10 34 350 3 54 34-48-0 350 3 54 2 54 0 39 2 25 0 13 358
11/19/2021 at UNLV 26 22 0 9 21 372 2 80 21-34-2 372 2 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394
11/26/2021 Boise St. 35 91 0 15 22 228 2 23 22-42-3 228 2 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 319
12/04/2021 Utah St. 28 65 2 17 29 318 4 58 29-43-1 318 4 58 1 21 0 21 1 21 0 21 383
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 24 117 1 27 22 271 2 35 22-38-1 271 2 35 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 12 388
Opponents 413 1124 7 59 310 3417 25 80 310-547-17 3417 25 80 11 299 0 73 22 251 1 80 4541
San Diego St. 572 2440 26 61 209 2351 16 73 209-361-5 2351 16 73 39 890 1 100 27 231 2 27 4791

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

14 2.7 11.0 118.0 27.2 11.4 366.8 324.4

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 35 24 59 2.0-17 2-17 1 1-0 1-0 5 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 10
09/11/2021 at Arizona 43 34 77 6.0-26 2-15 0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/18/2021 Utah 41 34 75 7.0-20 1-6 0 1-0 0-0 4 3 0 2-3 0 1 0 0 31
09/25/2021 Towson 48 34 82 5.0-27 1-9 1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
10/09/2021 New Mexico 35 38 73 4.0-8 0-0 1 1-15 0-0 4 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 7
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 39 24 63 3.0-19 3-19 1 2-0 0-0 6 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13
10/23/2021 at Air Force 42 10 52 3.0-17 1-11 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 33 22 55 2.0-5 0-0 0 1-0 2-41 5 9 0 3-3 0 0 0 17 30
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 44 22 66 7.0-32 2-14 2 1-0 0-0 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 10
11/13/2021 Nevada 50 18 68 5.0-8 1-1 0 0-0 0-0 5 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
11/19/2021 at UNLV 38 26 64 5.0-32 3-29 0 0-0 1-0 0 2 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
11/26/2021 Boise St. 45 18 63 7.0-24 2-15 1 0-0 0-0 2 5 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 16
12/04/2021 Utah St. 46 30 76 9.0-36 5-27 0 2-0 0-0 8 6 1 5-6 0 0 1 9 46
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 42 24 66 4.0-11 1-6 0 0-0 0-0 6 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
Opponents 581 358 939 69.0-282 24-169 7 9-15 5-44 51 43 2 30-33 0 1 1 54 277
San Diego St. 486 358 844 86.0-345 41-258 10 6-42 17-178 88 65 4 45-45 0 1 0 74 383

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/04/2021 New Mexico St. 11 460 41.8 67 0 1 3 2 2 1-1 31 0 3 160 53.3 1 1
09/11/2021 at Arizona 11 520 47.3 71 1 1 3 6 1 0-0 0 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
09/18/2021 Utah 9 361 40.1 48 1 0 1 0 1 1-2 43 0 5 295 59.0 0 0
09/25/2021 Towson 8 326 40.8 56 1 0 2 3 2 0-0 0 0 4 239 59.8 3 0
10/09/2021 New Mexico 9 362 40.2 50 0 0 7 1 2 0-0 0 0 2 123 61.5 0 0
10/15/2021 at San Jose St. 7 288 41.1 52 0 1 2 2 3 2-3 48 0 3 191 63.7 0 0
10/23/2021 at Air Force 4 159 39.8 42 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 3 193 64.3 1 0
10/30/2021 Fresno St. 4 133 33.3 37 0 0 3 0 1 3-4 49 0 7 435 62.1 1 0
11/06/2021 at Hawaii 6 194 32.3 38 0 0 3 0 0 1-1 22 0 3 190 63.3 0 0
11/13/2021 Nevada 7 310 44.3 51 0 1 1 2 1 0-0 0 0 5 262 52.4 1 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

11/19/2021 at UNLV 4 175 43.8 54 0 0 2 1 1 2-2 22 0 5 264 52.8 2 0
11/26/2021 Boise St. 7 265 37.9 55 0 0 4 1 1 1-1 22 0 4 254 63.5 3 0
12/04/2021 Utah St. 3 123 41.0 45 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 20 0 8 393 49.1 0 0
12/21/2021 vs UTSA 3 130 43.3 49 0 1 0 0 1 1-1 41 0 5 306 61.2 1 1
Opponents 93 3806 40.9 71 3 5 33 18 17 13-18 49 0 60 3500 58.3 16 2
San Diego St. 82 4180 51.0 86 3 15 17 39 37 18-28 53 0 76 4804 63.2 62 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
New Mexico St. 28-10 17 / 21 12 / 4 4 / 16 1 / 1 42-263 / 26-46 6-19-1 / 34-57-3 76 / 326 61-339 / 83-372 38 / 22 2 / 3
Arizona 38-14 21 / 10 14 / 2 5 / 4 2 / 4 55-271 / 20-51 10-15-0 / 18-36-1 183 / 179 70-454 / 56-230 69 / 4 0 / 1
Utah 33-31 13 / 21 8 / 3 3 / 15 2 / 3 45-204 / 31-70 10-19-0 / 33-58-1 44 / 257 64-248 / 89-327 213 / 157 1 / 1
Towson 48-21 24 / 12 13 / 2 8 / 8 3 / 2 47-281 / 20-15 17-26-1 / 19-36-1 169 / 213 73-450 / 56-228 56 / 120 1 / 2
New Mexico 31-7 19 / 12 8 / 6 5 / 4 6 / 2 43-203 / 34-66 12-25-0 / 13-27-1 133 / 127 68-336 / 61-193 67 / 108 1 / 2
San Jose St. 19-13 17 / 18 5 / 8 9 / 8 3 / 2 37-62 / 42-117 15-30-0 / 16-35-1 170 / 228 67-232 / 77-345 73 / 0 1 / 1
Air Force 20-14 11 / 15 7 / 10 3 / 3 1 / 2 39-157 / 48-192 11-13-0 / 5-15-1 72 / 67 52-229 / 63-259 73 / 20 0 / 2
Fresno St. 20-30 23 / 24 9 / 10 12 / 11 2 / 3 33-165 / 34-179 17-38-2 / 25-43-0 247 / 306 71-412 / 77-485 176 / 45 3 / 1
Hawaii 17-10 15 / 16 7 / 5 7 / 8 1 / 3 43-128 / 30-85 12-16-0 / 19-35-1 99 / 175 59-227 / 65-260 89 / 0 1 / 2
Nevada 23-21 20 / 19 10 / 1 8 / 17 2 / 1 39-186 / 15-8 21-34-0 / 34-48-0 176 / 350 73-362 / 63-358 110 / 79 0 / 0
UNLV 28-20 15 / 14 5 / 1 9 / 12 1 / 1 32-98 / 26-22 18-25-1 / 21-34-2 192 / 372 57-290 / 60-394 60 / 0 1 / 2
Boise St. 27-16 20 / 20 7 / 7 13 / 13 0 / 0 38-118 / 35-91 20-36-0 / 22-42-3 290 / 228 74-408 / 77-319 69 / 0 0 / 3
Utah St. 13-46 17 / 23 6 / 6 9 / 13 2 / 4 39-148 / 28-65 16-29-0 / 29-43-1 167 / 318 68-315 / 71-383 152 / 42 2 / 1
UTSA 38-24 31 / 21 10 / 6 17 / 9 4 / 6 40-156 / 24-117 24-36-0 / 22-38-1 333 / 271 76-489 / 62-388 96 / 12 0 / 1
Totals 383-277 263 / 246 121 / 71 112 / 141 30 / 34 572-2440 / 413-1124 209-361-5 / 310-547-17 2351 / 3417 933-4791 / 960-4541 1341 / 609 13 / 22

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

New Mexico St. 5-14 / 7-20 0-0 / 0-0 26:18 / 33:42 -07:24 6.3 / 1.8 4.0 / 5.7 5.6 / 4.5 9-56.8 / 11-41.8 8-82.0 / 6-62.0 5 / 2
Arizona 5-14 / 1-14 0-1 / 0-2 37:34 / 22:26 15:08 4.9 / 2.6 12.2 / 5.0 6.5 / 4.1 7-53.1 / 11-47.3 8-85.0 / 8-73.0 4 / 2
Utah 3-15 / 7-22 0-0 / 1-2 29:41 / 30:19 -00:38 4.5 / 2.3 2.3 / 4.4 3.9 / 3.7 9-51.4 / 9-40.1 5-49.0 / 6-51.0 3 / 1
Towson 8-15 / 4-12 1-1 / 0-0 38:10 / 21:50 16:20 6.0 / 0.8 6.5 / 5.9 6.2 / 4.1 3-65.7 / 8-40.8 6-43.0 / 8-57.0 2 / 1
New Mexico 3-11 / 3-16 1-2 / 1-2 31:01 / 28:59 02:02 4.7 / 1.9 5.3 / 4.7 4.9 / 3.2 5-48.2 / 9-40.2 5-48.0 / 9-86.0 4 / 0
San Jose St. 5-16 / 5-18 0-0 / 1-2 27:39 / 32:21 -04:42 1.7 / 2.8 5.7 / 6.5 3.5 / 4.5 7-52.9 / 7-41.1 7-74.0 / 12-101.0 2 / 3
Air Force 5-13 / 4-16 1-2 / 3-4 31:15 / 28:45 02:30 4.0 / 4.0 5.5 / 4.5 4.4 / 4.1 5-54.8 / 4-39.8 10-61.0 / 3-28.0 1 / 1
Fresno St. 6-14 / 9-18 0-0 / 0-0 27:02 / 32:58 -05:56 5.0 / 5.3 6.5 / 7.1 5.8 / 6.3 6-38.8 / 4-33.3 6-70.0 / 6-53.0 2 / 0
Hawaii 6-14 / 5-15 1-1 / 1-1 34:07 / 25:53 08:14 3.0 / 2.8 6.2 / 5.0 3.8 / 4.0 5-49.6 / 6-32.3 9-90.0 / 6-65.0 4 / 2
Nevada 3-15 / 4-13 3-3 / 1-2 33:28 / 26:32 06:56 4.8 / 0.5 5.2 / 7.3 5.0 / 5.7 5-55.6 / 7-44.3 2-20.0 / 9-77.0 4 / 1
UNLV 3-12 / 5-13 2-2 / 0-2 29:49 / 30:10 -00:21 3.1 / 0.8 7.7 / 10.9 5.1 / 6.6 7-44.3 / 4-43.8 6-29.0 / 5-39.0 2 / 3
Boise St. 4-16 / 7-18 2-3 / 1-2 34:17 / 25:43 08:34 3.1 / 2.6 8.1 / 5.4 5.5 / 4.1 6-47.5 / 7-37.9 8-66.0 / 1-5.0 4 / 2
Utah St. 1-14 / 8-16 1-5 / 2-2 31:02 / 28:58 02:04 3.8 / 2.3 5.8 / 7.4 4.6 / 5.4 5-51.6 / 3-41.0 9-120.0 / 4-42.0 2 / 5
UTSA 5-10 / 1-9 1-2 / 1-3 37:51 / 22:09 15:42 3.9 / 4.9 9.3 / 7.1 6.4 / 6.3 3-46.7 / 3-43.3 14-124.0 / 9-80.0 2 / 1
Totals 62-193 / 70-220 13-22 / 12-24 449:14 / 390:45 58:29 4.3 / 2.7 6.5 / 6.2 5.1 / 4.7 82-51.0 / 93-40.9 103-961.0 / 92-819.0 41 / 24

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Greg Bell 245-1091/9 21-161/1 17-125/1 33-119/2 2-4/0 21-111/1 18-43/0 10-42/0 15-63/1 24-77/1 15-95/0 17-58/0 15-42/1 11-50/0 26-101/1
Chance Bell 72-341/4 7-7/0 10-52/0 DNP 7-79/1 3-6/1 1--2/0 8-50/1 2-0/0 3-12/0 12-55/1 4-8/0 3-6/0 6-39/0 6-29/0
Kaegun Williams 59-268/2 3-11/0 9-42/0 3--1/0 10-76/1 6-22/0 - 10-34/1 3-23/0 1--5/0 5-23/0 1-4/0 6-23/0 1-3/0 1-13/0
Lucas Johnson 53-173/1 - 2-18/0 8-87/0 1--9/0 1-6/0 4--22/0 3-1/0 8-60/0 9-29/0 6-14/0 5--20/0 1--6/0 DNP 5-15/1
Jordon Brookshire 48-158/5 7-30/1 8-7/1 DNP DNP 5-45/2 8-25/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 9-46/1 11-5/0 DNP
Jordan Byrd 37-246/3 3-48/1 2-19/0 - 7-75/2 3-2/0 3-12/0 6-32/0 2-6/0 4-3/0 - 4-47/0 1-2/0 1-1/0 1--1/0
Jaylon Armstead 24-75/0 DNP 3-13/0 DNP 13-38/0 3-10/0 - - - - DNP DNP DNP 5-14/0 DNP
Will Haskell 6-31/1 DNP DNP DNP 3-20/0 1-1/0 DNP DNP 2-10/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jalen Mayden 4-36/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 4-36/0 DNP
BJ Busbee 4-11/0 - - - - - 2-7/0 - 1-3/0 DNP - 1-1/0 - - -
Jesse Matthews 3-5/0 1-6/0 2--1/0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lucky Avinger 3-3/0 DNP - DNP 3-3/0 DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jack Browning 1-13/1 - - - - - - - - 1-13/1 - - DNP - -
Garret Fountain 1-4/0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-4/0 - -
Daniel Bellinger 1-2/0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1-2/0 DNP -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Jesse Matthews 57-642/9 1-5/0 1-5/0 2-11/0 2-13/0 1-6/0 4-54/2 4-18/0 2-39/0 - 3-26/0 9-75/3 9-133/1 8-82/1 11-175/2
Elijah Kothe 31-418/1 - - 1-4/0 1-16/1 1-7/0 1-6/0 3-25/0 4-105/0 2-16/0 6-71/0 5-84/0 2-21/0 2-32/0 3-31/0
Daniel Bellinger 31-357/2 1-10/0 3-113/1 1-15/0 - 2-25/0 5-34/0 1-0/0 3-19/0 5-41/0 5-26/1 - 3-61/0 DNP 2-13/0
BJ Busbee 23-287/0 2-19/0 1-4/0 - 2-15/0 1-36/0 3-41/0 1-3/0 1-11/0 DNP 1-15/0 2-21/0 3-37/0 3-34/0 3-51/0
Tyrell Shavers 18-213/2 - - 1-10/0 1-9/0 2-39/0 1-11/0 1-6/0 2-39/1 3-28/0 3-15/0 - 2-27/0 DNP 2-29/1
Jordan Byrd 13-76/0 1-18/0 2-5/0 1-4/0 - 2-2/0 - 1-20/0 1-7/0 - 1-2/0 1-8/0 1-11/0 1-2/0 1--3/0
Kaegun Williams 7-44/0 - 1-13/0 1--1/0 1-9/0 1-6/0 - - - 1-11/0 - 1-4/0 - 1-2/0 -
Ethan Dedeaux 5-63/1 - 2-43/1 - 1-3/0 1-5/0 - - - - - - - - 1-12/0
Brionne Penny 5-61/0 - - DNP 4-55/0 - DNP DNP 1-6/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Isaiah Richardson 4-52/0 - - DNP 3-28/0 - 1-24/0 - - DNP DNP DNP - - -
Mekhi Shaw 4-42/0 - - - 2-21/0 - - - 2-21/0 - DNP DNP - - -
Greg Bell 4-5/0 - - 1--5/0 - 1-7/0 - - 1-0/0 1-3/0 - - - - -
Kobe Smith 3-53/0 1-24/0 - 1-4/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP - 1-25/0
TJ Sullivan 1-17/0 - - DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-17/0 DNP - DNP -
Darius De Los Reyes 1-15/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - 1-15/0 -
Chance Bell 1-4/0 - - DNP - - - - - - 1-4/0 - - - -
Jay Rudolph 1-2/1 - - 1-2/1 - - - - - - - - - DNP -
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#3 Will Haskell Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Towson 1 1 0 100.0 20 0 20 0-0 268.0
Fresno St. 3 6 0 50.0 27 0 15 0-0 87.8
Totals 4 7 0 57.1 47 0 20 0-0 113.5

#4 Jordon Brookshire Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
New Mexico St. 6 19 1 31.6 76 0 25 2-17 54.7
Arizona 10 14 0 71.4 183 2 73 2-15 228.4
New Mexico 11 24 0 45.8 130 0 36 0-0 91.3
San Jose St. 13 27 0 48.1 132 0 24 1-2 89.2
Boise St. 11 15 0 73.3 192 1 38 1-9 202.9
Utah St. 11 23 0 47.8 117 0 25 4-19 90.6
Totals 62 122 1 50.8 830 3 73 10-62 114.4

#7 Lucas Johnson Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Arizona 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Utah 10 19 0 52.6 44 1 15 1-6 89.5
Towson 16 25 1 64.0 149 1 16 1-9 119.3
New Mexico 1 1 0 100.0 3 0 3 0-0 125.2
San Jose St. 2 3 0 66.7 38 2 24 3-25 393.1
Air Force 11 13 0 84.6 72 0 20 1-11 131.1
Fresno St. 14 31 2 45.2 220 1 39 0-0 102.5
Hawaii 12 16 0 75.0 99 0 11 2-14 127.0
Nevada 21 34 0 61.8 176 1 28 1-1 115.0
UNLV 18 24 1 75.0 192 3 37 3-29 175.1
Boise St. 9 20 0 45.0 98 0 30 1-6 86.2
UTSA 24 36 0 66.7 333 3 32 1-6 171.9
Totals 138 223 4 61.9 1424 12 39 14-107 129.7

#18 Jalen Mayden Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Utah St. 5 6 0 83.3 50 1 15 1-8 208.3
Totals 5 6 0 83.3 50 1 15 1-8 208.3
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Punt Returns
Player No-Yds NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Jordan Byrd 27-193 2-9 4-26 3-11 3-31 2-3 2-4 - - - 3-34 1-10 3-38 3-26 1-1

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Jordan Byrd 22-601 - - 2-126 - 2-49 3-69 2-46 2-74 3-76 2-45 - 1-14 3-59 2-43
Kaegun Williams 11-241 - - 2-33 1-16 - - - 4-87 - 1-31 1-17 - 1-5 1-52
Elijah Kothe 2-20 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2-20 -
Sefo Mailangi 2-17 - - 1-9 - - - - - - - - - 1-8 DNP
Brady Anderson 1-9 DNP DNP - - - - - - - - - - 1-9 -
Connor McBride 1-2 DNP DNP DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-2 DNP DNP DNP

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Patrick McMorris 4-61 - 1-16 - - - - - - - - - 2-20 1-25 -
Trenton Thompson 3-1 - - - - 1-1 1-0 - - 1-0 - - - - -
Andrew Aleki 2-43 1-26 - - DNP - - - - - - 1-17 - - -
Tayler Hawkins 2-34 1-0 - 1-34 DNP - - - - - - - - - -
Dallas Branch 2-24 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1-27 - - DNP - 1--3 - -
Seyddrick Lakalaka 1-14 - - - - - - - - - - 1-14 - - -
Michael Shawcroft 1-3 1-3 DNP - - - - - - - - - - - -
CJ Baskerville 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-0
Noah Avinger 1--2 - - - 1--2 - - - - - - - DNP - DNP

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
CJ Baskerville 1-13 - - - - - - - - 1-13 - - - - -
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Player Total NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Jordan Byrd 1116 75 50 141 106 56 85 98 87 79 81 65 65 88 40
Greg Bell 1096 161 125 114 4 118 43 42 63 80 95 58 42 50 101
Jesse Matthews 647 11 4 11 13 6 54 18 39 - 26 75 133 82 175
Kaegun Williams 553 11 55 31 101 28 - 34 110 6 54 25 23 10 65
Elijah Kothe 438 - - 4 16 7 6 25 105 16 71 84 21 52 31
Daniel Bellinger 359 10 113 15 - 25 34 - 19 41 26 - 63 DNP 13
Chance Bell 345 7 52 DNP 79 6 -2 50 - 12 59 8 6 39 29
BJ Busbee 298 19 4 - 15 36 48 3 14 DNP 15 22 37 34 51
Tyrell Shavers 240 - 27 10 9 39 11 6 39 28 15 - 27 DNP 29
Lucas Johnson 173 - 18 87 -9 6 -22 1 60 29 14 -20 -6 DNP 15
Jordon Brookshire 158 30 7 DNP DNP 45 25 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 46 5 DNP
Jaylon Armstead 75 DNP 13 DNP 38 10 - - - - DNP DNP DNP 14 DNP
Ethan Dedeaux 63 - 43 - 3 5 - - - - - - - - 12
Brionne Penny 61 - - DNP 55 - DNP DNP 6 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Patrick McMorris 61 - 16 - - - - - - - - - 20 25 -
Kobe Smith 53 24 - 4 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP - 25
Isaiah Richardson 52 - - DNP 28 - 24 - - DNP DNP DNP - - -
Andrew Aleki 43 26 - - DNP - - - - - - 17 - - -
Mekhi Shaw 42 - - - 21 - - - 21 - DNP DNP - - -
Jalen Mayden 36 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 36 DNP
Tayler Hawkins 34 - - 34 DNP - - - - - - - - - -
Will Haskell 31 DNP DNP DNP 20 1 DNP DNP 10 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Dallas Branch 24 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 27 - - DNP - -3 - -
Sefo Mailangi 17 - - 9 - - - - - - - - - 8 DNP
TJ Sullivan 17 - - DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 17 DNP - DNP -
Darius De Los Reyes 15 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - 15 -
Seyddrick Lakalaka 14 - - - - - - - - - - 14 - - -
CJ Baskerville 13 - - - - - - - - 13 - - - - -
Jack Browning 13 - - - - - - - - 13 - - DNP - -
Trenton Thompson 12 - - - 11 1 - - - - - - - - -
Brady Anderson 9 DNP DNP - - - - - - - - - - 9 -
Garret Fountain 4 - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - -
Michael Shawcroft 3 3 DNP - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lucky Avinger 3 DNP - DNP 3 DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Connor McBride 2 DNP DNP DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2 DNP DNP DNP
Jay Rudolph 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - DNP -
Noah Avinger -2 - - - -2 - - - - - - - DNP - DNP
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Patrick McMorris 53-37 90 5-2 2-2 3-2 5-3 1-3 6-6 6-1 6-1 2-2 3-1 6-6 3-2 2-2 3-4
Cameron Thomas 30-41 71 4-2 4-0 1-5 0-3 1-3 3-3 2-3 4-4 2-3 5-5 1-2 3-3 0-2 0-3
Tayler Hawkins 48-14 62 3-3 4-0 4-2 DNP 3-0 5-1 3-2 2-2 7-0 1-1 5-0 4-2 2-1 5-0
Michael Shawcroft 33-22 55 2-1 DNP 3-1 - 3-1 5-3 5-2 0-4 1-1 5-2 1-0 3-3 3-4 2-0
Segun Olubi 29-24 53 4-2 1-2 4-4 0-1 4-3 0-1 1-0 0-1 3-0 3-2 1-1 3-3 3-4 2-0
Caden McDonald 21-28 49 3-1 3-0 0-4 1-2 1-1 0-5 1-1 2-0 2-0 2-3 1-5 0-6 3-0 2-0
Jonah Tavai 23-24 47 0-1 1-0 1-3 1-2 0-3 3-3 3-0 2-2 2-2 0-1 0-1 4-2 3-1 3-3
Trenton Thompson 29-15 44 2-1 4-0 3-3 2-0 0-2 - 2-0 5-0 3-0 1-0 1-2 3-1 1-6 2-0
Andrew Aleki 25-19 44 2-1 2-1 2-0 DNP 0-2 1-3 4-0 2-0 4-4 2-1 3-2 0-1 1-1 2-3
Seyddrick Lakalaka 21-23 44 2-2 2-1 2-4 1-0 0-3 1-2 2-1 3-0 3-1 1-1 2-2 2-4 0-1 0-1
Cedarious Barfield 25-14 39 1-2 3-1 4-2 3-1 1-0 3-4 3-2 2-2 4-0 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
CJ Baskerville 23-16 39 - - - 1-1 1-1 - 1-0 - 1-1 1-2 2-4 3-2 8-1 5-4
Keshawn Banks 16-19 35 - 1-2 1-0 - 2-4 3-2 2-0 1-4 2-2 0-2 1-0 - 2-2 1-1
Noah Tumblin 30-2 32 8-0 1-0 4-1 4-0 0-1 2-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 5-0 - - - 2-0
Dallas Branch 14-6 20 DNP DNP DNP DNP 5-0 - 2-1 4-1 - DNP 0-1 1-0 2-1 0-2
Garret Fountain 14-5 19 2-0 2-0 2-1 2-0 0-1 1-1 1-0 - - 1-0 - 1-2 2-0 -
Noah Avinger 10-5 15 4-1 0-1 2-0 2-1 1-0 - - - - - 1-2 DNP - DNP
Jalil Lecky 7-5 12 1-0 - 1-0 - 0-2 - - 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-2 1-0 - 0-1
Kahi Neves 6-6 12 2-0 - 1-2 - 0-2 1-2 - - - 2-0 - - - DNP
Sefo Mailangi 6-3 9 1-0 - - 2-1 2-1 1-0 - - - - 0-1 - - DNP
Kyron White 4-4 8 1-0 - 1-2 - DNP - - - - 1-0 - - 1-2 DNP
Matt Araiza 3-3 6 - - 1-2 1-0 - - - - - 0-1 - - 1-0 -
Nassir Sims 1-5 6 - - - 0-1 0-1 - - - - - 0-2 1-1 DNP -
Vai Kaho 3-1 4 DNP - - 1-0 1-0 - 1-1 - DNP - - - - -
Isaiah McElvane 2-2 4 - - 0-1 - 2-0 - - - - - - - 0-1 -
Wyatt Draeger 1-2 3 - 0-1 - - 1-0 - - - - - 0-1 - - DNP
Daniel Okpoko 0-3 3 DNP DNP DNP - 0-1 - - 0-1 - - - - 0-1 -
Koby Duru 2-0 2 DNP - 1-0 - - - - - - 1-0 - - DNP -
Davaughn Celestine 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 - -
Kaegun Williams 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 - - - - - - - - - 1-0
BJ Busbee 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 - - - 1-0 DNP - - - - -
Ryan Wintermeyer 1-1 2 - - - - - - - 1-0 - 0-1 - - - -
Andrew Alves 0-2 2 - 0-1 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Mekhi Shaw 0-2 2 - - - - 0-2 - - - - DNP DNP - - -
Daniel Bellinger 0-1 1 0-1 - - - - - - - - - - - DNP -
Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 0-1 1 - - - - - - - - - 0-1 - - - -
Brady Anderson 0-1 1 DNP DNP - - 0-1 - - - - - - - - -
Elijah Kothe 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - - - - - - - - - -
Tyrell Shavers 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - - - - - - - - DNP -
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Player UA-A Total NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Cameron Thomas 12-8 16.0 - 1.0-6 0.5-1 1.0-7 2.0-5 1.0-4 1.0-2 1.0-8 1.0-4 3.5-16 1.5-6 2.0-11 0.5-0 -
Jonah Tavai 10-8 14.0 - 1.0-1 0.5-1 2.0-10 0.5-0 - - 1.0-7 2.0-10 - - 3.5-18 1.5-10 2.0-8
Keshawn Banks 8-6 11.0 - 1.0-4 1.0-5 - 0.5-1 - 1.0-2 1.0-6 1.5-8 1.0-2 1.0-10 - 2.0-6 1.0-7
Caden McDonald 4-5 6.5 1.0-5 2.0-6 - 1.0-1 1.0-13 - - - - 0.5-1 1.0-2 - - -
Garret Fountain 6-0 6.0 1.0-2 1.0-1 2.0-14 - - - 1.0-1 - - - - - 1.0-1 -
Seyddrick Lakalaka 4-1 4.5 - 1.0-3 0.5-2 - - - - - - - 2.0-4 1.0-1 - -
Michael Shawcroft 4-0 4.0 1.0-2 DNP 1.0-4 - - 1.0-10 1.0-0 - - - - - - -
Segun Olubi 3-1 3.5 - 1.0-7 1.0-1 - 1.5-12 - - - - - - - - -
Trenton Thompson 3-1 3.5 - - 0.5-2 - - - 1.0-2 1.0-1 - - - - 1.0-3 -
Sefo Mailangi 3-1 3.5 1.0-11 - - 1.0-3 1.5-7 - - - - - - - - DNP
Dallas Branch 2-0 2.0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 1.0-0 - - - - DNP - 1.0-4 - -
Patrick McMorris 1-2 2.0 - - 0.5-0 - 0.5-1 - - - 1.0-2 - - - - -
Andrew Aleki 1-2 2.0 - 1.0-3 - DNP - - - - 0.5-0 - 0.5-1 - - -
Cedarious Barfield 1-1 1.5 - 1.0-1 0.5-2 - - - - - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jalil Lecky 1-1 1.5 - - - - 0.5-4 - - - - 1.0-8 - - - -
Vai Kaho 1-0 1.0 DNP - - - 1.0-0 - - - DNP - - - - -
Tayler Hawkins 1-0 1.0 - 1.0-2 - DNP - - - - - - - - - -
Kahi Neves 1-0 1.0 1.0-5 - - - - - - - - - - - - DNP
CJ Baskerville 0-2 1.0 - - - 0.5-2 - - - - - - - 0.5-1 - -
Noah Avinger 0-1 0.5 - - - 0.5-1 - - - - - - - DNP - DNP
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as of Jan 25, 2022

Player UA-A Total NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Cameron Thomas 10-3 11.5 - 1-6 - 1-7 0.5-2 1-4 1-2 1-8 1-4 3-16 1-5 1-9 - -
Jonah Tavai 7-3 8.5 - - - 1-7 - - - 1-7 1.5-9 - - 3-18 1-9 1-7
Keshawn Banks 4-2 5 - - - - 0.5-1 - - - 1.5-8 - 1-10 - 1-5 1-7
Garret Fountain 3-0 3 1-2 - 2-14 - - - - - - - - - - -
Michael Shawcroft 3-0 3 1-2 DNP 1-4 - - 1-10 - - - - - - - -
Caden McDonald 3-0 3 1-5 1-4 - - 1-13 - - - - - - - - -
Segun Olubi 2-0 2 - 1-7 - - 1-12 - - - - - - - - -
Jalil Lecky 1-1 1.5 - - - - 0.5-4 - - - - 1-8 - - - -
Sefo Mailangi 1-1 1.5 1-11 - - - 0.5-3 - - - - - - - - DNP
Andrew Aleki 1-0 1 - 1-3 - DNP - - - - - - - - - -
Kahi Neves 1-0 1 1-5 - - - - - - - - - - - - DNP
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Greg Bell 7-4 1-1 - 1-1 - 1-1 - - - 1-0 1-0 - 1-0 1-1 -
Lucas Johnson 4-2 - - - - - 2-0 - 1-1 1-1 - - - DNP -
Jordon Brookshire 2-1 - 1-0 DNP DNP - 1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP
Matt Araiza 1-0 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jordan Byrd 1-1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1-1 -
Jalen Mayden 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP
Chance Bell 1-0 - - DNP 1-0 - - - - - - - - - -

Fumbles Forced
Player Number NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Segun Olubi 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Michael Shawcroft 2 - DNP - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Tayler Hawkins 1 - - - DNP - - - - 1 - - - - -
Dallas Branch 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1 - - DNP - - - -
Trenton Thompson 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
Kyron White 1 - - - - DNP - - - - - - - 1 DNP
Ryan Wintermeyer 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Cameron Thomas 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number NMSU UA Utah Towson UNM SJSU USAFA Fresno Hawaii Nevada UNLV Boise USU UTSA
Dallas Branch 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP 1 - - - - DNP - - - -
Noah Avinger 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - DNP - DNP
Patrick McMorris 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
CJ Baskerville 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Garret Fountain 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -


